
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

SOLICITATION NO. 2016-091 

VEHICLE TOWING AND STORAGE SERVICES 

WESTWAY TOWING, INC. 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

VEHICLE TOWING AND STORAGE SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Vehicle Towing and Storage Services dated December 8, 
2016, by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida 
(hereinafter referred to as "City"), and Westway Towing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Second 
Party", a Florida corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, is entered into this 
__ day of , 20_. 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2016 the City entered into a 3-year agreement with Second 
Party for vehicle towing services (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement commenced on December 11, 2016 and expires on 
September 30, 2019. Contractor has continued to provide services in accordance with the terms and 
conditions of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to procure these service from Second Party and 
exercises the first one-year option to renew the Agreement through September 30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, Second Party agrees to continue to provide services to City in accordance with 
the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 1 extends the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the 
period of October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020. 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 represent 
the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or 
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

City of Delray Beach 
Vehicle Towing and Storage Services 
Amendment No. 1 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Second Party hereto have executed this 
Amendment as of the day and year first above written. 

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

BY: 
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk Shelly Petrolia, Mayor 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney 

SECOND PARTY 

Byt2~ 
CONCETTA JOSEPHINE DI GIOIA 

Commission #GG 134717 
Commission Expires 08-15-2021 
Bonded Through - Cynanotary 

ST A TE Otj.;;¡;;;~¡;;;p;;p;;F¡;lo;¡rid¡;a;.¡- N¡;o¡¡ta¡;;ry~Pu~b;lic~;:l.( 

COUNTY OF 

(SEAL) 

Printed Name 
(),8 

Title 

The foregoing instrument was is _î_ day of (] j Ir, (i) t, 
2019_, by -+-,..,,...,,""=:,--,--;--;;-- 'kfÍame of officer o~t, title of 
officer or agent), of --t,,C>£.... =r.t.... L...lL -"-"'- .::...::¡. '---'---' ::....C.... --'--+- (name of corporation acknowledging), a 
______ (state or place incorporatio ) corporation, o ehalf f the corporation. 
He/She is personally known to me or has produced Z5 · (type 
of identification) as identification. árM ~ 

Notary Public - State of 

City of Delray Beach 
Vehicle Towing and Storage Services 
Amendment No. 1 

3 


